 	•

UCC

2013004061

JAN 14 2013 12:37 P

UCC 11.00, B

EXAM

IND

BKP

SCAN

PRF

Received - DIANE L. BATTIATO Register of Deeds, Douglas County, NE 1/14/2013 12:37:34.88

2013004061

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR REGISTER OF DEEDS RECORDING DATA

UCC RECORDING COVER SHEET

UCC
4 PGS
2 ATTACHMENTS
21 LOTS / SECTIONS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
(IF NOT CONTAINED IN INSTRUMENT)
RETURN TO: DIL Cittached

CHECK NUMBER

	¢	24 6	
		•	
_		 	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818)	662-4141				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)	23814 WELLS	FARGO CM			
CT Lien Solutions	3655262	26			
P.O. Box 29071					
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	NENE FIXTURI	E			
L		-			
	Douglas County Reg	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ILING OFFICE USE ONL	Υ
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	one debtor name (1a	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine	names		
MCDONNELL TUDOR, LLC					
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 5295 SOUTH 300 WEST, SUITE 175		CITY MURRAY	STATE	POSTAL CODE 84107	COUNTRY
1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	F ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DE	1g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	y X none
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAM 28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME KMD TUDOR, LLC	E - insert only <u>one</u> del	ebtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbrevia	e or combine n	ames	
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 5295 SOUTH 300 WEST, SUITE 175		CITY MURRAY	STATE UT	POSTAL CODE 84107	COUNTRY
2d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR LLC	F ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DE	2g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	y NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASS	SIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	R S /P) - insert only one secured party	name (3a or 3t))	
38. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, NA., AS SUCC DB BEHALF OF U.S. BANK NATIONAL AS		RGER TO WACHOVIA BANK,	NA., AS MA	STER SERVICE	RON
OR LEEHALF OF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 563956		CHARLOTTE	STATE NC	POSTAL CODE 28256-3956	COUNTRY
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:				-	

LOAN #502858048 SEE EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE. Borrower: SCHEDULE 1 TO FINANCING STATEMENT (Collateral Description) 1. COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION. This Financing Statement covers the following described personal property in which Debtor now or at any time hereafter has any interest ("Collateral"): All goods, building and other materials, supplies, work in process, equipment, machinery, fixtures, furniture, furnishings, signs and other personal property, wherever situated, which are or are to be incorporated into, used in connection with or appropriated for use on the real property described on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein ("Property"); all rents, issues, deposits and profits of the Property (to the extent, if any, they are not subject to the Absolute Assignment of Rents and Leases); all inventory, accounts, cash receipts, deposit accounts, impounds, accounts receivable, contract rights, general intangibles, software, chattel paper, instruments, documents, promissory notes, drafts, letters of credit, letter of credit rights, supporting obligations, insurance policies, insurance and condemnation awards and proceeds, any other rights to the payment of money, trade names, trademarks and service marks arising from or related to the Property or any business now or hereafter conducted thereon by Borrower, all permits, consents, approvals, licenses, authorizations and other rights granted by, given by or obtained from, any governmental entity with respect to the Property, all deposits or other security now or hereafter made with or given to utility companies by Borrower with respect to the Property, all advance payments of insurance premiums made by Borrower with respect to the Property: all plans, drawings and specifications relating to the Property; all loan funds held by Lender, whether or not disbursed; all funds deposited with Lender pursuant to any Loan Document; all reserves, deferred payments, deposits, accounts, refunds, cost savings and payments of any kind related to the Property or any portion thereof, including, without limitation, all "Impounds" as defined in the Security Instrument; together with all replacements and proceeds of, and additions and accessions to, any of the foregoing, and all books, records and files Continued on addendum.

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]	LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE	CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILO	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIE	NON-UCC FILING
6. X This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	[for record] (or recorded) in the REAL [if applicable]	Check to REQUEST SEARCH F (ADDITIONAL FEE)	REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		=		-	
36552626	ALIO2058I OANS	502858048 5	02858048		

_
=
_
_
_
=
=
_
_
_
_
_
=
_
_
_
_
=
_
-
$\overline{}$
=
_
_
==
_
$\overline{}$
_
=
=

	VANCING STATEMENT LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) (;				
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON	RELATED FINANCING STATEM	IENT				
	DA, ORGANIZATION'S NAME MCDONNELL TUDOR, LLC						
OR L	Db. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
-10. N	MISCELLANEOUS	, <u>, </u>					
365	52626-NE-555						
238	14 WELLS FARGO CM						
File	with: CC NE Douglas County Reg.	of Deeds, NE AU02	058LOAN50285804		ACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
11.7	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL L	EGAL NAME - insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not	<u> </u>			
	11a ORGANIZATION'S NAME SES BP TUDOR, LLC						
OR	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c.	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	5295 SOUTH 300 WEST, SUIT		MURRAY		UT	84107	
11d.	SEE INSTRUCTION ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION LLC	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORG	JANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if	X NONE
12.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or ASSIGNOR S/P's NA	AME - insert only one name	e (12a or 12b)			
OR	AND AND HOLLAND LACT MANE		LEIDOT NAME		Luppin	NAME	Lourew
	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c.	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. T	his FINANCING STATEMENT covers time	ber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral des	cription:	ļ		
collateral or is filed as a X fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate: Description: SEE ATTACHED.			relating to any of the foregoing. 2. INTERPRETATION. The filing of this Financing Statement shall not be construed to derogate from or impair the lien or provisions of the Mortgage and Absolute Assignment of Rents and Leases and Security Agreement (and Fixture Filing) ("Security Instrument") of even date herewith from Debtor to Secured Party with respect to any property described therein which is real property or which the parties have agreed to treat as real property. Similarly, nothing in this Financing Statement shall be construed to alter any of the rights of Secured Party as determined by the Security Instrument or the priority of Secured Party's lien created thereby, and this Financing Statement is declared to be for the protection of Secured Party in the event any court shall at any time hold that notice of Secured Party's priority of interest in any property or interests described in the Security Instrument must be filed in the UCC records in order to be effective against a particular class of persons, including, without limitation, the Federal Government or any subdivision or entity of the Federal Government. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings as in the Security Instrument.				
15. N	tame and address of a RECORD OWNER of ab (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	ove-described real estate					
			17. Check only if applicable Debtor is a Trust or	and check only one box. Trustee acting with resp		perty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
			18. Check only if applicable		oor to brot	only neid in trust Of	Decedent's Estate
			Debtor is a TRANSMIT				
			IH .	a Manufactured-Home T	Fransaction	1	
			Filed in connection with	a Public-Finance Transa	ection		
CIL IN	IG OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL LICC FIN	ANCING STATEMENT ADDEN	NIM (EORM LICCANA) (E	NEW 05 (04 (00)		Prepared by CT Lien So	lutions, P.O. Box 29071

, , ,

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 1 through 15, inclusive, part of Lot 16, and Lots 17 through 22, inclusive, and vacated portions of Birch and Pinkney Streets, in MAPLE HEIGHTS, an Addition to the City of Omaha, as surveyed, platted and recorded, in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼ NW¼) of Section 9, Township 15 North, Range 12 East of the 6th P.M., in Douglas County, Nebraska, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point South 89°53'20" East, 50.0 feet from the Northwest corner of said Section 9, said point also being the Northwest corner of Lot 17, Maple Heights; thence South 89°53'20" East, a distance of 991.55 feet, to a point on the Southwesterly right-of-way line of Old Maple Street; thence South 52°44'25" East, on the Southwesterly right-ofway line of Old Maple Street, 54.77 feet, to a point of curve; thence on a curve to the right (radius being 540.70 feet), on the Southwesterly right-of-way line of Old Maple Street (chord bearing South 25°54'20" East), an arc distance of 500.63 feet; thence South 00°18'35" West, on the West right-of-way line of Old Maple Street, 786.30 feet, to a point of curve; thence on a curve to the left (radius being 183.00 feet), on the Westerly right-of-way line of Old Maple Street (chord bearing South 00°24'20" East), an arc distance of 4.57 feet, to the point of intersection of the North right-ofway line of Bedford Street, said point also being the Southeast corner of Lot 1, Maple Heights; thence North 89°57'05" West, on the North right-of-way line of Bedford Street, 630.06 feet, to the Southeast corner of Lot 16, Maple Heights; thence North 00°02'55" East, a distance of 726.03 feet, to a point that intersects a curve; thence on a curve to the right (radius being 638.00 feet - chord bearing North 38°17'51" West), an arc distance of 28.90 feet; thence North 37°00'00" West, 173.10 feet, to a point on the Southerly right-of-way line of Birch Street, said point also being the Northern most corner of Lot 16, Maple Heights; thence on a curve to the left (radius being 40.00 feet - chord bearing North 37°00'00" West), for an arc distance of 192.32 feet, to a point on the Northerly right-of-way line of said Birch Street; thence South 53°32'46" West, 325.01 feet, along said Northerly right-of-way line, to a point of curve; thence on a curve to the right (radius being 117.94 feet - chord bearing South 71°46'23" West), for an arc distance of 75.04 feet; thence West, 128.78 feet, along said Northerly right-of-way line, to a point on the East right-of-way line of 108th Street, said point also being the Southwest corner of Lot 17, Maple Heights; thence North, along said East right-of-way line, 544.85 feet. to the Point of Beginning.

NOTE: The West line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 9 assumed North-South in direction.